WARRANTY DEED

Send tax notice to: Ladie Purnell Knight 1168 Barkley Lane Birmingham, AL 35242

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That in accordance with the Last Will and Testament of Ronnie Carl Knight, and in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), which has been duly filed and probated (58-PR-2018-305), the undersigned grantor, Ladie Purnell Knight, acting as the duly appointed personal representative, conveys the real property described below to grantee herein, the receipt of which is acknowledged, that Ladie P. Knight (herein referred to as grantor), executing the wishes of the decedent Ronnie Carl Knight, who is sole devisee under the will of Ronnie Carl Knight, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Ladie Purnell Knight (herein also referred to as grantee), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

ADDRESS: 1168 BARKLEY LANE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35222 DESCRIPTION: LOT 28. BARKLEY SQUARE. RECORDED IN MAP VOLUME 27 PAGE 32 IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE, SHELBY COUNTY.

Subject to Ad Valorem taxes, which are not yet due and payable.

Subject to mineral and mining rights if not owned by Grantor.

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any of record.

THIS IS THE HOMEPLACE OF THE GRANTOR.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said GRANTEE, their heirs and assigns forever.

And we do, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said grantee, his heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will, and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 27 day of February, 2019.

Ladie P. Knight

20190227000061860 1/3 \$22.00 20190227000061860 1/3 \$22.00 Shelby Chty Judge of Probate, AL 5helby Chty Judge of PM FILED/CERT 02/27/2019 01:15:03 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Ladie P. Knight, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who are known to me; acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears dates.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 2 day of February, 2019.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Comm. Expires
Dec. 10, 2022

20190227000061860 2/3 \$22.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/27/2019 01:15:03 PM FILED/CERT

.*	Real Estat	e Sales Validation Form
This Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Pocument must be flied in acco	HLADIC Grantee's Name Ladic P. Knight Mailing Address
	1168 Barkley Lane Birminghan AL	$5ame_{-}$
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date of Sale Total Purchase Price \$ or Actual Value \$ or Assessor's Market Value \$ this form can be verified in the following documentary
Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Staten		entary evidence is not required)Appraisal Other
	locument presented for reco	ordation contains all of the required information referenced
	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address.	Instructions the name of the person or persons conveying interest
Grantee's name an to property is being		the name of the person or persons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the d	ate on which interest to the	property was conveyed.
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	the purchase of the property, both real and personal, ecord.
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, to strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	the true value of the property, both real and personal, being This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a trket value.
excluding current us responsibility of value	se valuation, of the property	etermined, the current estimate of fair market value, as determined by the local official charged with the x purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized h).
accurate. I further u	inderstand that any false stated in Code of Alabama 19	that the information contained in this document is true and tements claimed on this form may result in the imposition 75 § 40-22-1 (h).
Date 2/27/2019	1	Print Ladie P. Knight
Unattested		Sion Palin P Karat

20190227000061860 3/3 \$22.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/27/2019 01:15:03 PM FILED/CERT Sign Jaku T. Kyugu (Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1